

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
Communities of Mecca and Bermuda Dunes**

Advertised: October 29, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.18)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 20, 2019

Project No. C4-0052, D0-0009

	Company Name	BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 Items of Work Under Project No. D0-0009	BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 Items of Work Under Project No. C4-0052	Project Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	195,400.00	407,700.00	\$603,100.00
1	LC Paving & Sealing, Inc.	113,199.00	355,396.00	\$468,595.00
2	S&H Civilworks	153,300.00	393,530.00	\$546,830.00
3	Universal Concrete Construction	183,690.00	385,361.00	\$569,051.00
4	Granite Construction Company	143,411.00	560,996.00	\$704,407.00
5	Onyx Paving Company Inc.	210,000.00	517,000.00	\$727,000.00
6	EBS General Engineering Inc.	192,345.00	537,609.00	\$729,954.00
7	All American Asphalt	235,080.00	597,293.00	\$832,373.00
8	Hardy & Harper Inc.	302,030.00	643,044.00	\$945,074.00
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	\$191,631.88	\$498,778.63	\$690,410.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
Communities of Mecca and Bermuda Dunes**

Advertised: October 29, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.18)

Addenda: None

Project No. C4-0052, D0-0009

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 20, 2019

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1: Items of Work Under Project No. D0-0009						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 LC Paving & Sealing, Inc. Escondido, CA 92029	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST CONTROL	----	LS	1	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	----	LS	1	800.00	800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	----	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
4	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	Like 1	SQYD	220	150.00	33,000.00	22.70	4,994.00
5	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	78	500.00	39,000.00	160.00	12,480.00
6	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	Like 3	SQFT	160	50.00	8,000.00	17.00	2,720.00
7	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 4	EA	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
8	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	Like 5	EA	5	5,500.00	27,500.00	4,165.00	20,825.00
9	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [PARTIAL RAMP]	Like 6	SQFT	480	50.00	24,000.00	16.00	7,680.00
10	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	Like 7	LF	850	50.00	42,500.00	42.00	35,700.00
11	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	----	FA	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
		BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 11					195,400.00		113,199.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
Communities of Mecca and Bermuda Dunes**

Advertised: October 29, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.18)

Addenda: None

Project No. C4-0052, D0-0009

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 20, 2019

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2: Items of Work Under Project No. C4-0052						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 LC Paving & Sealing, Inc. Escondido, CA 92029	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
12	066100	DUST CONTROL	----	LS	1	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
13	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	----	LS	1	1,300.00	1,300.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
14	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	----	LS	1	3,300.00	3,300.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
15	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	Like 1	SQYD	50	150.00	7,500.00	22.70	1,135.00
16	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	15	500.00	7,500.00	160.00	2,400.00
17	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	Like 3	SQFT	280	50.00	14,000.00	17.00	4,760.00
18	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 4	EA	57	5,500.00	313,500.00	4,800.00	273,600.00
19	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	Like 5	EA	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,165.00	4,165.00
20	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [PARTIAL RAMP]	Like 6	SQFT	256	50.00	12,800.00	16.00	4,096.00
21	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	Like 7	LF	120	50.00	6,000.00	42.00	5,040.00
22	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CASE C)	----	EA	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
23	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	----	EA	7	1,000.00	7,000.00	600.00	4,200.00
24	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	----	FA	1	22,500.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	22,500.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL ITEMS 12 - 24							407,700.00		355,396.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 24						603,100.00	468,595.00
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
Communities of Mecca and Bermuda Dunes**

Advertised: October 29, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.18)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 20, 2019

Project No. C4-0052, D0-0009

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1: Items of Work Under Project No. D0-0009						2 S&H Civilworks Colton, CA 92324		3 Universal Concrete Construction Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST CONTROL	----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,120.00	2,120.00
2	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	----	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	----	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,400.00	8,400.00
4	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	Like 1	SQYD	220	25.00	5,500.00	150.00	33,000.00
5	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	78	200.00	15,600.00	360.00	28,080.00
6	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	Like 3	SQFT	160	30.00	4,800.00	26.00	4,160.00
7	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 4	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
8	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	Like 5	EA	5	4,500.00	22,500.00	3,500.00	17,500.00
9	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [PARTIAL RAMP]	Like 6	SQFT	480	30.00	14,400.00	16.00	7,680.00
10	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	Like 7	LF	850	60.00	51,000.00	75.00	63,750.00
11	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	----	FA	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
		BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 11					153,300.00		183,690.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
Communities of Mecca and Bermuda Dunes**

Advertised: October 29, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.18)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 20, 2019

Project No. C4-0052, D0-0009

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2: Items of Work Under Project No. C4-0052						2 S&H Civilworks Colton, CA 92324		3 Universal Concrete Construction Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
12	066100	DUST CONTROL	----	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,120.00	2,120.00
13	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	----	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
14	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	----	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00
15	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	Like 1	SQYD	50	25.00	1,250.00	150.00	7,500.00
16	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	15	200.00	3,000.00	360.00	5,400.00
17	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	Like 3	SQFT	280	30.00	8,400.00	26.00	7,280.00
18	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 4	EA	57	4,500.00	256,500.00	5,000.00	285,000.00
19	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	Like 5	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
20	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [PARTIAL RAMP]	Like 6	SQFT	256	30.00	7,680.00	16.00	4,096.00
21	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	Like 7	LF	120	60.00	7,200.00	75.00	9,000.00
22	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CASE C)	----	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
23	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	----	EA	7	5,000.00	35,000.00	495.00	3,465.00
24	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	----	FA	1	22,500.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	22,500.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL ITEMS 12 - 24							393,530.00		385,361.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 24							546,830.00		569,051.00
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
Communities of Mecca and Bermuda Dunes**

Advertised: October 29, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.18)

Addenda: None

Project No. C4-0052, D0-0009

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 20, 2019

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1: Items of Work Under Project No. D0-0009						4 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203		5 Onyx Paving Company Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST CONTROL	----	LS	1	6,851.00	6,851.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
2	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	----	LS	1	800.00	800.00	3,430.00	3,430.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	----	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
4	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	Like 1	SQYD	220	24.00	5,280.00	55.00	12,100.00
5	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	78	300.00	23,400.00	400.00	31,200.00
6	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	Like 3	SQFT	160	35.00	5,600.00	42.00	6,720.00
7	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 4	EA	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
8	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	Like 5	EA	5	5,700.00	28,500.00	6,500.00	32,500.00
9	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [PARTIAL RAMP]	Like 6	SQFT	480	16.00	7,680.00	30.00	14,400.00
10	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	Like 7	LF	850	50.00	42,500.00	69.00	58,650.00
11	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	----	FA	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
		BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 11					143,411.00		210,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
Communities of Mecca and Bermuda Dunes**

Advertised: October 29, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.18)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 20, 2019

Project No. C4-0052, D0-0009

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2: Items of Work Under Project No. C4-0052						4 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203		5 Onyx Paving Company Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
12	066100	DUST CONTROL	----	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
13	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	----	LS	1	1,300.00	1,300.00	3,480.00	3,480.00
14	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	----	LS	1	3,300.00	3,300.00	57,000.00	57,000.00
15	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	Like 1	SQYD	50	24.00	1,200.00	55.00	2,750.00
16	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	15	300.00	4,500.00	400.00	6,000.00
17	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	Like 3	SQFT	280	35.00	9,800.00	42.00	11,760.00
18	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 4	EA	57	8,500.00	484,500.00	6,500.00	370,500.00
19	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	Like 5	EA	1	5,700.00	5,700.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
20	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [PARTIAL RAMP]	Like 6	SQFT	256	16.00	4,096.00	30.00	7,680.00
21	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	Like 7	LF	120	50.00	6,000.00	69.00	8,280.00
22	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CASE C)	----	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
23	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	----	EA	7	1,300.00	9,100.00	1,150.00	8,050.00
24	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	----	FA	1	22,500.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	22,500.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL ITEMS 12 - 24							560,996.00		517,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 24							704,407.00		727,000.00
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
Communities of Mecca and Bermuda Dunes**

Advertised: October 29, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.18)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 20, 2019

Project No. C4-0052, D0-0009

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1: Items of Work Under Project No. D0-0009						6 EBS General Engineering Inc. Corona, CA 92879		7 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST CONTROL	----	LS	1	3,650.00	3,650.00	6,400.00	6,400.00
2	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	----	LS	1	11,870.00	11,870.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	----	LS	1	14,820.00	14,820.00	33,000.00	33,000.00
4	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	Like 1	SQYD	220	66.00	14,520.00	42.00	9,240.00
5	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	78	265.00	20,670.00	395.00	30,810.00
6	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	Like 3	SQFT	160	37.00	5,920.00	34.00	5,440.00
7	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 4	EA	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,600.00	7,600.00
8	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	Like 5	EA	5	6,915.00	34,575.00	7,600.00	38,000.00
9	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [PARTIAL RAMP]	Like 6	SQFT	480	39.00	18,720.00	23.00	11,040.00
10	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	Like 7	LF	850	56.00	47,600.00	93.00	79,050.00
11	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	----	FA	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
		BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 11					192,345.00		235,080.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
Communities of Mecca and Bermuda Dunes**

Advertised: October 29, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.18)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 20, 2019

Project No. C4-0052, D0-0009

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2: Items of Work Under Project No. C4-0052						6 EBS General Engineering Inc. Corona, CA 92879		7 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
12	066100	DUST CONTROL	----	LS	1	3,650.00	3,650.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
13	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	----	LS	1	11,870.00	11,870.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
14	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	----	LS	1	14,820.00	14,820.00	65,600.00	65,600.00
15	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	Like 1	SQYD	50	66.00	3,300.00	42.00	2,100.00
16	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	15	265.00	3,975.00	395.00	5,925.00
17	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	Like 3	SQFT	280	37.00	10,360.00	34.00	9,520.00
18	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 4	EA	57	7,500.00	427,500.00	7,600.00	433,200.00
19	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	Like 5	EA	1	6,915.00	6,915.00	7,600.00	7,600.00
20	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [PARTIAL RAMP]	Like 6	SQFT	256	39.00	9,984.00	23.00	5,888.00
21	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	Like 7	LF	120	56.00	6,720.00	93.00	11,160.00
22	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CASE C)	----	EA	1	6,915.00	6,915.00	7,700.00	7,700.00
23	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	----	EA	7	1,300.00	9,100.00	1,300.00	9,100.00
24	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	----	FA	1	22,500.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	22,500.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL ITEMS 12 - 24							537,609.00		597,293.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 24							729,954.00		832,373.00
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
Communities of Mecca and Bermuda Dunes**

Advertised: October 29, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.18)

Addenda: None

Project No. C4-0052, D0-0009

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 20, 2019

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1: Items of Work Under Project No. D0-0009						8 Hardy & Harper Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	066100	DUST CONTROL	----	LS	1	70,000.00	70,000.00		
2	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	----	LS	1	800.00	800.00		
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	----	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00		
4	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	Like 1	SQYD	220	110.00	24,200.00		
5	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	78	500.00	39,000.00		
6	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	Like 3	SQFT	160	31.00	4,960.00		
7	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 4	EA	1	8,400.00	8,400.00		
8	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	Like 5	EA	5	8,400.00	42,000.00		
9	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [PARTIAL RAMP]	Like 6	SQFT	480	19.00	9,120.00		
10	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	Like 7	LF	850	105.00	89,250.00		
11	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	----	FA	1	12,500.00	12,500.00		
		BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 11					302,030.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
Communities of Mecca and Bermuda Dunes**

Advertised: October 29, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.18)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 20, 2019

Project No. C4-0052, D0-0009

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2: Items of Work Under Project No. C4-0052						8 Hardy & Harper Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630				
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE			
12	066100	DUST CONTROL	----	LS	1	70,000.00	70,000.00			
13	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	----	LS	1	1,300.00	1,300.00			
14	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	----	LS	1	3,300.00	3,300.00			
15	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	Like 1	SQYD	50	110.00	5,500.00			
16	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	15	500.00	7,500.00			
17	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	Like 3	SQFT	280	31.00	8,680.00			
18	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 4	EA	57	8,400.00	478,800.00			
19	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	Like 5	EA	1	8,400.00	8,400.00			
20	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [PARTIAL RAMP]	Like 6	SQFT	256	19.00	4,864.00			
21	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	Like 7	LF	120	105.00	12,600.00			
22	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CASE C)	----	EA	1	8,400.00	8,400.00			
23	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	----	EA	7	1,600.00	11,200.00			
24	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	----	FA	1	22,500.00	22,500.00			
BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL ITEMS 12 - 24								643,044.00		

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 24							945,074.00		
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	--

Subcontractors

**Project: Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
Communities of Mecca
and Bermuda Dunes**

Project No.: C4-0052, D0-0009

Apparent Low Bidder: LC Paving & Sealing, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
P G CUTTING SERVICES Lake Elsinore, CA Lic. No. 877146 DIR Reg No. 1000022746	Remove Asphalt Concrete (partial work) 4 and 15